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Value for the half term 

 

Parents evening 

Thank you to those parents who attended parents evening last night. I hope that you found it useful 

to speak to your child's class teacher to find out about how they have settled into their new year 

group. I am sorry that we have had to postpone Year 1's parents evening. I will rearrange another 

date after half term. 

Student Council 

Our Student Council is up and running again and they have met a few times over this half term. At the 

last meeting Tobi in Year 6 asked to write to me to put in a request to you as parents. Tobi's request is 

for you to look at home to see if you have any board games that you don't use anymore that the 

children could use during wet playtimes and lunchtimes.  Obviously, we would need suitable games 

for the children to play and we would need them to contain all of the parts needed to play the game. 

If you do have any games that you are willing to donate can you please drop them at reception. 

PERCUSSION WORKSHOP for Children 

AFRICAN 



 

FREE 

Saturday, 4th of Nov.2:30 pm - 4:00 pm 



Birchfield Library, B6 6AH 

YOU CANNOT ATTEND 

WITHOUT REGISTERING 

For more details and to register: i60.org.uk/events 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Thursday 26th October - Children break up for half term 

Friday 27th October - Teacher Day 

Friday 27th October - Friday 3rd November - Half term 

Monday 6th November - Children return to school 

Friday 1st December - Advent service in church led by Year 5 at 10am 

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 

Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 



Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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